## #WU-17-7 2017 SEWER RE-LINING PROJECT (#4770237)

BID DATE: JANUARY 25, 2017

			Michels Corporation		Insituform Tech USA, Inc.		Hydro-Klean		Visu-Sewer		Terra Engineering & Construction Corp.	
Item # Item Description	UofM	l Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Re-Lining Sanitary Sewers at Various Locations												
1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$4,903.00	\$4,903.00	\$8,152.50	\$8,152.50	\$11,886.00	\$11,886.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
2 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,552.00	\$7,552.00	\$6,465.80	\$6,465.80	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
3 Furnish & Install 8" Sanitary Sewer Re-line with CIPP	LF	10779	\$18.75	\$202,106.25	\$17.50	\$188,632.50	\$20.70	\$223,125.30	\$19.80	\$213,424.20	\$22.00	\$237,138.00
4 Furnish & Install 10" Sanitary Sewer Re-line with CIPP	LF	250	\$29.00	\$7,250.00	\$25.40	\$6,350.00	\$24.80	\$6,200.00	\$52.25	\$13,062.50	\$49.00	\$12,250.00
5 Furnish & Install 12" Sanitary Sewer Re-line with CIPP	LF	773	\$24.00	\$18,552.00	\$23.40	\$18,088.20	\$28.60	\$22,107.80	\$28.00	\$21,644.00	\$44.00	\$34,012.00
6 Furnish & Install 21" Sanitary Sewer Re-line with CIPP	LF	987	\$60.00	\$59,220.00	\$68.40	\$67,510.80	\$68.00	\$67,116.00	\$76.00	\$75,012.00	\$149.00	\$147,063.00
7 Furnish & Install 24" Sanitary Sewer Re-line with CIPP	LF	1093	\$77.00	\$84,161.00	\$88.30	\$96,511.90	\$85.30	\$93,232.90	\$101.00	\$110,393.00	\$150.00	\$163,950.00
8 Lateral Reinstatement	EA	247	\$82.00	\$20,254.00	\$90.80	\$22,427.60	\$75.00	\$18,525.00	\$50.00	\$12,350.00	\$75.00	\$18,525.00
Base Bid Total:			\$403,998.25		\$414,139.30		\$445,193.00		\$449,885.70		\$641,938.00	

Recommend Corp Michels 2-14-17